



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 49466 of 2025

Shyam Sundar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Rajendra Prasad
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Umesh Chandra Prajapati

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

1. Sri Umesh Chandra Prajapati, learned counsel, submits that he has filed the vakalatnama on behalf of opposite party no.2 and requests that the matter may be adjourned for today so as to enable him to file counter affidavit.
2. List the matter on 2.2.2025 as fresh.
3. Till then, if any warrant is issued against the applicant, the same shall not be executed.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)

January 8, 2026
DKS