



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 49466 of 2025

Shyam Sundar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Rajendra Prasad
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Umesh Chandra Prajapati

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

1. On the request of learned counsel for the applicant, the matter is adjourned for today.
2. List this case on 17.02.2026 as fresh.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)

February 9, 2026
Manish Himwan