



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 49466 of 2025

Shyam Sundar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Rajendra Prasad
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Umesh Chandra Prajapati

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

1. Learned counsel for O.P. No.2 prays for and is granted one week's time to file counter affidavit.
2. Put up this case on 12.03.2026 as fresh.
3. Interim order, which is subsisting earlier, shall continue till the next date of listing.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)

February 24, 2026
Manish Himwan